Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gambro Lundia AB		11/17/2006	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citicorp Trustee Company Limited
Street Address:	Citigroup Centre
Internal Address:	33 Canada Square, Canary Wharf
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	E14 5LB
Entity Type:	private limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1078317	ADSORBA
Registration Number:	2497414	
Registration Number:	1538839	BICART
Registration Number:	2841739	DIACLEAR
Registration Number:	2919932	DIASCAN
Registration Number:	2929725	DIASCAN
Registration Number:	2692388	EXALIS
Registration Number:	2674356	EXALIS
Registration Number:	1116589	GG
Registration Number:	2954984	
Registration Number:	2559783	
Registration Number:	2586049	
Registration Number:	2553624	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003435 FRAME: 0104

900063543

Registration Number:	2559784	
Registration Number:	0985118	GAMBRO
Registration Number:	2553627	GAMBRO
Registration Number:	2550803	GAMBRO
Registration Number:	2219341	GAMBRO
Registration Number:	2553625	GAMBRO
Registration Number:	2652322	GAMBRO
Registration Number:	2550804	GAMBRO
Registration Number:	1116590	GG GAMBRO
Registration Number:	2550805	GAMBRO
Registration Number:	2595136	GAMBRO
Registration Number:	2553626	GAMBRO
Registration Number:	2556945	GAMBRO
Registration Number:	2562341	GAMBRO
Registration Number:	2550882	GAMBRO CARTRIDGE
Registration Number:	2166275	GAMBRO HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	2166276	GAMBRO HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	2173468	GAMBRO HEALTHCARE LABORATORY SERVICES
Registration Number:	2241344	GAMBRO HEALTHCARE PATIENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	2553391	GAMBRO NEPHROLOGY PARTNERS
Registration Number:	2908646	GAMBRO ONLINE STORE
Registration Number:	2861253	GAMBRO SERVICELINK
Registration Number:	2809363	GAMBRO SERVICELINK
Registration Number:	2926392	GAMBRO SERVICES
Registration Number:	2905246	GAMBRO SERVICES
Registration Number:	2905247	GAMBRO SERVICES
Registration Number:	2691518	POLYFLUX
Registration Number:	0.400000	DDIOMAELEV
Registration Number:	3102098	PRISMAFLEX
	2979008	PRISMAFLEX
Registration Number:	1	
Registration Number: Registration Number:	2979008	PRISMAFLEX
	2979008 2825276	PRISMAFLEX PRISMAFLO
Registration Number:	2979008 2825276 2825277	PRISMAFLO PRISMAFLO PRISMAFLO
Registration Number: Registration Number:	2979008 2825276 2825277 3003843	PRISMAFLEX PRISMAFLO PRISMAFLO PRISMATHERM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003435 FRAME: 0105

Registration Number:	2949642	THE LOOP
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	4	
Correspondence will be sent Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	212-878-8000 trademark.group Steven T. Shelto 31 West 52nd S Clifford Chance	treet
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	BER:	70-40024061
DOMESTIC REPRESENTA Name:	TIVE	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Steven T. Shelton
Signature:		/Steven T. Shelton/
Date:		11/29/2006
Total Attachments: 11 source=Gambro Lundia Rec	ordal#page2.tif ordal#page3.tif ordal#page4.tif ordal#page5.tif ordal#page6.tif ordal#page7.tif ordal#page8.tif ordal#page9.tif ordal#page10.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003435 FRAME: 0106

Exhibit A

Form of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") dated as of 1 November 2006, is made by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Citicorp Trustee Company Limited, as Security Agent (the "Security Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Facilities Agreements referred to below).

WHEREAS, Gambro Holding AB (the "Parent"), a company organized under the laws of Sweden, certain of its Subsidiaries, and others have entered into a Senior Facilities Agreement dated 5 June 2006, as amended and restated pursuant to an amendment and restatement agreement dated 9 November 2006 (said Agreement, as it may hereafter be amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Senior Facilities Agreement") with the Security Agent, as security trustee on behalf of the Secured Parties (as defined therein).

WHEREAS, the Parent, certain of its Subsidiaries, and others have entered into a Mezzanine Facility Agreement dated 5 June 2006, as amended and restated pursuant to an amendment and restatement agreement dated 9 November 2006 (said Agreement, as it may hereafter be amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Mezzanine Facility Agreement", and together with the Senior Facilities Agreement, the "Facilities Agreements").

WHEREAS, each Grantor has entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated 17 November 2006 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), with the Security Agent. Terms defined in the Security Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, under and subject to the terms of the Security Agreement, Grantors have granted a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors to the Security Agent for the rateable benefit of the Secured Parties, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this IP Security Agreement covering certain of such intellectual property for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and other governmental authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

1. Grant of Security

Each Grantor hereby grants to the Security Agent for the rateable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "Collateral"):

1.1 all United States patents, and all patent applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereto (as such Schedule 1 may be supplemented from time to time by supplements to the Security

UK/920974/05 - 1 - 230913/70-40024061

NYB 1545345.1

Agreement and this IP Security Agreement, each such supplement being in substantially the form of Exhibit B to the Security Agreement (an "IP Security Agreement Supplement"), executed and delivered by such Grantor to the Security Agent from time to time), together with all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions and re-examinations thereof, and all other rights therein (the "Patents");

- 1.2 all United States trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereto (as such Schedule 1 may be supplemented from time to time by IP Security Agreement Supplements executed and delivered by such Grantor to the Security Agent from time to time) (the "Trademarks");
- 1.3 all copyrights, copyright registrations and applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereto (as such Schedule 1 may be supplemented from time to time by IP Security Agreement Supplements executed and delivered by such Grantor to the Security Agent from time to time) (the "Copyrights");
- 1.4 any and all claims for damages for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation or breach with respect to the Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
- 1.5 any and all proceeds of the foregoing.

2. Recordation

Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any other applicable government officer and authority in the United States record this IP Security Agreement.

3. Execution in Counterparts

This IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

4. Grants, Rights and Remedies

This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Security Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

5. Governing Law

This IP Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to its conflicts of law provisions.

UK/920974/05 - 2 - 230913/70-40024061

NYB 1545345.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

GAMBRO LUNDIA AB

Name: Lenner Dohousson Title: by power of attorney

Address for Notices:

220 10 Lund Sweden

UK/1026027 - 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003435 FRAME: 0109

230913/70-40024061

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES, COPYRIGHTS AND LICENSES

Gambro Lundia AB

PATENTS

Country	Patent Number	Owner	Grant Date	Expires	Title
US	4935140	Gambro Lundia AB.	19-Jun- 1990	19-Jun-2007	Membrane and Process for Producing the Membrane
US	4990258	Gambro Lundia AB	05-Feb- 1991	05-Feb-2008	Monitor for the Control and/or Checking of Two or More Functions
US	4797655	Gambro Lundia AB	10-Jan- 1989	23-Mar-2007	A detector system for the checking of a fluid tube connectable to a monitor
us	4824145	Gambro Lundia AB	25-Apr- 1989	10-Apr-2007	Coupling components
us	4784495	Gambro Lundia AB	15-Nov- 1988	10-Dec-2007	System for preparing a fluid intended for a medial procedure by mixing at least one concentrate in powder form with water
US	5024756	Gambro Lundia AB	18-Jun- 1991	28-Feb-2009	Dialysis System and Method therefor
US	5106605	Gambro Lundia AB	21-Apr- 1992	17-Oct-2010	Color restored radiation discolored salt compositions and methods for color restoration
US	5344231	Gambro Lundia AB	06-Sep- 1994	06-Sep-2011	System for preparation of a fluid concentrate intended for medical use
US	5348389	Gambro Lundia AB	20-Sep- 1994	20-Sep-2011	System for preparation of a fluid concentrate intended for medical use
US	5511875	Gambro Lundia AB	30-Apr- 1996	30-Apr-2013	System for preparation of a fluid concentrate intended for medical use
US	6149294	Gambro Lundia AB	21-Nov- 2000	16-Jan-2016	System for preparation of a fluid concentrate intended for medical use
us	5173125	Gambro Lundia AB	22-Dec- 1992	17-May-2011	System for Controlling Medical Treatments such as Dialysis
us	5779357	Gambro Lundia AB	14-Jul- 1998	14-Jul-2015	Method and Apparatus for the preparation of a medical solution
US	5833949	Gambro Lundia AB	10-Nov- 1998	10-Nov-2015	Method and Apparatus for the preparation of a medical solution
US	5261283	Gambro Lundia AB	16-Nov- 1993	02-Jan-2012	Measuring Device and Method for Cleansing a Measuring Electrode in said

TRADEMA K. 45.1

REEL: 003435 FRAME: 0110

Country	Patent Number	Owner	Grant Date	Expires	Title Device
US	5334139	Gambro Lundia AB	02-Aug- 1994	31-Dec-2011	Double lumen tube for peritoneal dialysis
US	5338293	Gambro Lundia AB	16-Aug- 1994	31-Dec-2011	Set of Tubes Intended For Peridoneal Dialysis
US	5536469	Gambro Lundia AB	16-Jul- 1996	16-Jul-2013	System Employing A Sterile Medical Solution Containing Glucose Or Glucose- like Compounds And A Solution Intended For Said System
us	5788846	Gambro Lundia AB	04-Aug- 1998	04-Mar-2014	A method to measure the effect of a dialysis treatment
US	5733257	Gambro Lundia AB	31-Mar- 1998	31-Mar-2015	Method for calibrating a Pump Segment used in a Peristaltic Pump and a Medical Machine adapted for carrying out the Method
US	5792367	Gambro Lundia AB	11-Aug- 1998	11-Aug-2015	System and Method for Monitoring a Fluid Flow in a Dialysis Machine
US	5722947	Gambro Lundia AB	03-Mar- 1998	03-Mar-2015	Apparatus for Carrying out Peritoneal Dialysis
US	5972223	Gambro Lundia AB	26-Oct- 1999	15-Sep-2015	Method And Arrangement For Centrally Preparing A Salt Concentrate, A Method For Disinfecting The Arrangement And A Vessel Intended For The Arrangement
US	6113793	Gambro Lundia AB	05-Sep- 2000	15-Sep-2015	Method And Arrangement For Centrally Preparing A Salt Concentrate, A Method For Disinfecting The Arrangement And A Vessel Intended For The Arrangement
US	6296762	Gambro Lundia AB	02-Oct- 2001	11-May-2019	Method And Arrangement For Centrally Preparing A Salt Concentrate, A Method For Disinfecting The Arrangement And A Vessel Intended For The Arrangement
US	6114176	Gambro Lundia AB	05-Sep- 2000	28-Jul-2015	Method and Device for Measuring the Concentration of a Substance in a Solution
US	6521184	Gambro Lundia AB	18-Feb- 2003	19-Sep-2016	Method and Device for Measuring the Concentration of a Substance in a Solution
US	5879328	Gambro Lundia AB	09-Mar-	28-Jun-2015	Method And Connection Unit For Sterile

Country	Patent Number	Owner	Grant Date	Expires	ii Title
			1999		Transfer Of Solution Via A Connector
US	6203522	Gambro Lundia AB	20-Mar- 2001	28-Jun-2015	Method And Connection Unit For Sterile Transfer Of Solution Via A Connector
US	5914033	Gambro Lundia AB	22-Jun- 1999	28-Jun-2015	Insert for a Pressure Transducer within a Medical Treatment Apparatus
US	5851202	Gambro Lundia AB	22-Dec- 1998	28-Jun-2015	Drip Chamber Head (Blood filter arranged in drip chamber head for connecting to a pressure sensor)
us	5948247	Gambro Lundia AB	07-Sep- 1999	07-Sep-2016	Disinfection Arrangement for Dialysis Machines
us	5714685	Gambro Lundia AB	03-Feb- 1998	30-Nov-2015	Method and Apparatus for Measuring the Flow Differential in a Dialysis Machine
us	5861555	Gambro Lundia AB	19-Jan- 1999	07-Dec-2014	Method and Device for Measuring the Ultrafiltration volume in a Dialysis Machine and method for Calibrating the Device
US	6039719	Gambro Lundia AB	21-Mar- 2000	06-Aug-2016	Bag for Containing a Sterile Medical Solution and Method of Mixing a Sterile Medical Solution
us	6090048	Gambro Lundia AB	18-Jul- 2000	11-Sep-2016	Method and Arrangement for Detecting the Condition of a Blood Vessel Access
us	6132405	Gambro Lundia AB	17-Oct- 2000	09-Oct-2016	Catheter for Peritoneal Dialysis
us	6086753	Gambro Lundia AB	11-Jul- 2000	10-Apr-2017	System for Eliminating Gases in a Container (Bubble trap)
us	6241943	Gambro Lundia AB	05-Jun- 2001	19-Feb-2017	Use of a Solution Comprising Glucose for Peritoneal Dialysis having reduced Formation of age Product
us	6284141	Gambro Lundia AB	04-Sep- 2001	11-Nov-2017	Method and System for Preventing Intradialytic Symptomatology
us	6258027	Gambro Lundia AB	10-Jul- 2001	02-Jun-2018	Method and Device for Calculating Dialysis Efficiency
us	6426629	Gambro Lundia AB	30-Jul- 2002	13-Jan-2017	Method and Apparatus for Measuring an Electrical Parameter of a Fluid
us	D412578	Gambro Lundia AB	03-Aug- 1999	03-Aug-2013	Holder for concentrate vessel
US	6220299	Gambro Lundia AB	24-Apr- 2001	05-Jun-2018	Two-way Valve

Country	Patent Number	Owner	Grant Date	Expires	Title
US	6327895	Gambro Lundia AB	11-Dec- 2001	06-Jul-2018	Method and Arrangement for Integrity- Testing of a Tube-Set for use in a Cycler for Peritoneal Dialysis
US	6530262	Gambro Lundia AB	11-Mar- 2003	03-May-2019	Method and Device for Determining the Existence of Leaks in a System with Flowing Fluid
us	6726647	Gambro Lundia AB	27-Apr- 2004	22-Oct-2019	Method and Device for Measuring Access Flow
us	6511461	Gambro Lundia AB	28-Jan- 2003	14-Feb-2021	Needle Holding Device (Locking needle holder)
US	7044002	Gambro Lundia AB	16-May- 2006	17-Apr-2021	Method and Device for Monitoring the Flow Speed of an Infusion Solution (AK200 LV HDF)
US	4784495	Gambro Lundia AB	15-Nov- 1988	10-Dec-2007	System For Preparing A Fluid Intended For A Medical Procedure By Mixing At Least One Concentrate In Powder Form With Water
US	5227049	Gambro Lundia AB	13-Jul- 1993	09-Aug-2011	A Single-Needle Circuit for Circulating Blood Outside the Body in Blood Treatment Apparatus
US	6110384	Gambro Lundia AB	29-Aug- 2000	11-Sep-2018	Method of Determining a Parameter Indicative of the Progress of an Extracorporeal Blood Treatment.
us	7074191	Gambro Lundia AB	11-Jul- 2006	12-Mar-2023	Method and Device for Non Intrusive Measurement of Blood Pressure in a Circuit of a Dialysis Machine
US	7060047	Gambro Lundia AB	13-Jun- 2006	17-Jul-2023	Method and Device for Detecting Venous Needle Detachment During an Extracorporeal Blood Treatment in a Dialysis Machine
US	5744042	Gambro Lundia AB	02-Apr- 1998	12-Dec-2015	Membrane and Method for the Separation of Protein-bound Substances from a Protein-containing Liquid by dialysis
US	6509147	Gambro Lundia AB	21-Jan- 2003	14-Jul-2019	Method for Therapeutic Immunmodulation of Plasma
us	5474526	Gambro Lundia AB	12-Dec- 1995	12-Dec-2012	Device for the connection of fluid conduits for medical purposes
US	6436089	Gambro Lundia AB	20-Aug- 2002	20-Oct-2018	Connecting device for medical purposes

TRADEMARKS

Mark Name	Country	Owner	Class Number	Current Reg No	Current Reg Date	Renewal Date
ADSORBA - Word	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	010	1078317	29-Nov- 1997	29-Nov-2007
BICART - 3d - 720 grams	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	5, 10	2497414	16-Oct- 2001	16-Oct-2011
BICART - Word	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	5, 10	1538839	16-May- 1989	16-May-2009
DIACLEAR - Word	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	010	2841739	11-May- 2004	11-May-2014
DIASCAN - Word	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	009	2919932	18-Jan- 2005	18-Jan-2015
DIASCAN - Word	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	010	2929725	01-Mar- 2005	01-Mar-2015
EXALIS - Word	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	009	2692338	04-Mar- 2003	04-Mar-2013
EXALIS - Word	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	042	2674356	14-Jan- 2003	14-Jan-2013
GAMBRO - Design - 1976	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	010	1116589	17-Apr- 1979	17-Apr-2009
GAMBRO - Design - 2000	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	37	2954984	24-May- 2005	24- May-2015
GAMBRO - Design - 2000	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	005	2559783	09-Apr- 2002	09-Apr-2012
GAMBRO - Design - 2000	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	009	2586049	25-Jun- 2002	25-Jun-2012
GAMBRO - Design - 2000	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	010	2553624	26-Mar- 2002	26-Mar-2012
GAMBRO - Design - 2000	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	042	2559784	09-Apr- 2002	09-Apr-2012
GAMBRO - Design - 2000	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	37	2954984	24-May- 2005	24-May-2015
GAMBRO - Word - 1976	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	010	0985118	28-May-	28-May-2014

Mark Name	Country.	Owner	Class Number	Current Reg No	Current Reg Date	Renewal Date
					2004	1
GAMBRO - Word - 2000	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	042	2553627	26-Mar- 2002	26-Mar-2012
GAMBRO - Word - 2000	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	037	2550803	19-Mar- 2002	19-Mar-2012
GAMBRO - Word - 2000	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	042	2219341	19-Jan- 1999	19-Jan-2009
GAMBRO - Word - 2000	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	005	2553625	26-Mar- 2002	26-Mar-2012
GAMBRO - Word - 2000	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	009	2652322	19-Nov- 2002	19-Nov-2012
GAMBRO - Word - 2000	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	010	2550804	19-Mar- 2002	19-Mar-2012
GAMBRO - Word and Design - 1976	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	010	1116590	17-Apr- 1979	17-Apr-2009
GAMBRO - Word and Design - 2000	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	5	2550805	19-Mar- 2002	19-Mar-2012
GAMBRO - Word and Design - 2000	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	9	2595136	16-Jul- 2002	16-Jul-2012
GAMBRO - Word and Design - 2000	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	10	2553626	26-Mar- 2002	26-Mar-2012
GAMBRO - Word and Design - 2000	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	37	2556945	02-Apr- 2002	02-Apr-2012
GAMBRO - Word and Design - 2000	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	42	2562341	16-Apr- 2002	16-Apr-2012
GAMBRO CARTRIDGE - Word	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	010	2550882	19-Mar- 2002	19-Mar-2012
GAMBRO HEALTHCARE - Word	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	35, 41, 42	2166275	16-Jun- 1998	16-Jun-2008
GAMBRO HEALTHCARE - Word	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	5, 9, 10	2166276	16-Jun- 1998	16-Jun-2008

Mark Name	Colintry	Owner	Class Number	Current Reg No	Current Reg Date	Renewal Date
GAMBRO HEALTHCARE LABORATORY SERVICES - Word	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	042	2173468	14-Jul- 1998	14-Jul-2008
GAMBRO HEALTHCARE PATIENT SERVICES - Word	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	042	2241344	20-Apr- 1999	20-Apr-2009
GAMBRO NEPHROLOGY PARTNERS - Word	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	035	2553391	26-Mar- 2002	26-Mar-2012
GAMBRO ONLINE STORE - Word	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	035	2908646	07-Dec- 2004	07-Dec-2014
GAMBRO SERVICELINK - Word	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	035	2861253	06-Jul- 2004	06-Jul-2014
GAMBRO SERVICELINK - Word	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	037	2809363	27-Jan- 2004	27-Jan-2014
GAMBRO SERVICES - Word	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	037	2926392	15-Feb- 2005	15-Feb-2015
GAMBRO SERVICES - Word	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	041	2905246	23-Nov- 2004	23-Nov-2014
GAMBRO SERVICES - Word	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	044	2905247	23-Nov- 2004	23-Nov-2014
POLYFLUX - Word	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	010	2691518	25-Feb- 2003	25-Feb-2013
PRISMAFLEX - Stylized Word	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	010	3102098	06-Jun- 2006	06-Jun-2016
PRISMAFLEX - Word	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	010	2979008	26-Jul- 2005	26-Jul-2015
PRISMAFLO - Word	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	010	2825276	23-Mar- 2004	23-Mar-2014
PRISMAFLO - Word and Design	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	010	2825277	23-Mar- 2004	23-Mar-2014
PRISMATHERM - Word	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	010	3003843	04-Oct- 2005	04-Oct-2015
PRISMATHERM - Word and design	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	010	2930892	08-Mar- 2005	08-Mar-2015
SERVICELINK - Word	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	037	2809362	27-Jan-	27-Jan-2014

Mark Name		Owner	Class Number	Current Reg No	Current Reg Date	Renewal Date
			Styles S		2004	
THE LOOP - Design	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	010	2949643	10-May- 2005	10-May-2015
THE LOOP - Word	United States	Gambro Lundia AB	010	2949642	10-May- 2005	10-May-2015

RECORDED: 11/29/2006